The request and bidders’ response shall be made in writing. A 

bidder agreeing to the request will not be permitted to modify his bid (ie, the 

extension shall be unconditional). 

21 Bid Security / EMD: 

21.1Each tender should be accompanied by an Earnest Money amounting to Rs 

35,63,890/- (Rupees Thirty-Five Lakhs Sixty-Three Thousand and Eight 

Hundred and Ninety).  EMD shall be deposited /furnished either through 

Demand Draft or Banker’s Cheque drawn in favour of Financial Adviser & Chief 

Accounts Officer, CoPA from any Nationalised Bank/ Scheduled Bank in India 

/ Insurance Surety Bond from the Insurance Company duly approved by